10

1

12

13

14

UNIVERSITY OF
SAHIWAL

Department: Business Administration

Admissions: 2025

Seats: 60

Dua Fatima
Muhammad Mehboob Al
Muhammad Raza Khan
Maheen Shahnawaz
Ghulam Awais
Aliza Fatima
Areeba Jafri
Zain Sarwat
Shahzaib
Saif ullah
AYESHA RAFIQUE
Alishba Tariq
Muhammad Hamza

Tehreem Naveed

Mudassar Hussain

Muhammad Tariq

Muhammad Nawaz Khan

M.shahnawaz manzoor

Muhammad Saeed

Muhammad Tariq

M.saleem

Sarwat Igbal

Muhammad Akram

Muhammad Asgher

MUHAMMAD RAFIQ

Tarig Mehmood

Muhammad Shabbir

Naveed Ahmad

Female

Male

Male

Female

Male

Female

Female

Male

Male

Male

Female

Female

Male

Female

Program: BBIS

Expires On: 08 Aug, 2025

Merit | Session: open | Morning

378 /560

437 /650

376 / 560

372 /555

374 /560

797 /1200

365/ 550

368 / 555

429 /650

723 /1100

394 /600

3771575

2262 / 3450

3711570

UNIVERSITY OF SAHIWAL
2nd Merit List

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

67.50

67.23

67.14

67.03

66.79

66.42

66.36

66.31

66.00

65.73

65.67

65.57

65.57

65.09

67.50

67.23

67.14

67.03

66.79

66.42

66.36

66.31

66.00

65.73

65.67

65.57

65.57

65.09

67.50

67.23

67.14

67.03

66.79

66.42

66.36

66.31

66.00

65.73

65.67

65.57

65.57

65.09



15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

HUSNAIN NIAZ

Muhammad Zohaib

Faheem Igbal

Abdul Mateen

Dawood masih Ghulam masih

Moeed Ahmed

Rimsha Latif

Ayesha Saddiga

Taniya Naeem

esha nadeem

Maham

Alishba Muhammad Hussain

ALISHA GULZAR

AYESHA ASHFAQ

Misbah Igbal

Izma Husnain

Muzammal Altaf

Hasnain Ayaz

Zobia Hassan

Saira .

NIAZ AHMAD BHATTI

Arshad Farooq

Muhammad Igbal

Ali Nasir

Ghulam masih

Abid Rasheed

Abdul Latif

Zaheer Ahmad

M Naeem

Muhammad Nadeem

Muhammad Jahangir

Muhammad Hussain

GULZAR AHMAD FARIDI

ASHFAQ ALI

Muhammad igbal

Muhammad hasnain

Altaf Hussain

Muhammad Khalid

Hassan Ali

Iftikhar Ahmad

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Male

Male

Female

Female

781171200

359 /555

77571200

358 /555

360 / 560

319/500

364 /575

351 /555

351 /555

693 /1100

750/ 1200

681/1100

742 /1200

346 / 560

741171200

741171200

677 /1100

343 /560

673 /1100

734 /1200

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

65.08

64.68

64.58

64.50

64.29

63.80

63.30

63.24

63.24

63.00

62.50

61.91

61.83

61.79

61.75

61.75

61.55

61.25

61.18

61.17

65.08

64.68

64.58

64.50

64.29

63.80

63.30

63.24

63.24

63.00

62.50

61.91

61.83

61.79

61.75

61.75

61.55

61.25

61.18

61.17

65.08

64.68

64.58

64.50

64.29

63.80

63.30

63.24

63.24

63.00

62.50

61.91

61.83

61.79

61.75

61.75

61.55

61.25

61.18

61.17



35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

Aliza Umer

Muhammad Nouman

RIMSAH AKRAM

MALAIKA GHAFOOR

Ramsha Zulfigar

Faiza Irfan

Kashaf Nadeem

Benish Abbas

Abeeha Abeeha

Sadia Afzal

Ahmad Raza

Muhammad Khan

Sonia Ashfaq

Mohsin Ali

AWAIS NOOR

Tahira Tariq

Tayyaba Iftikhar

Danish solanki

Alisha Abbas

Umaira Bibi

Umer Fareed

Nazir Ahmad

MUHAMMAD AKRAM

ABDUL GHAFOOR

Zulfigar Ahmed

Muhammad Irfan Wazir

Muhammad Nadeem

Ghulam Abbas Mumtaz

Wali Muhammad

Muhammad Afzal

Liaqgat ali

Muhammad ijaz

Muhammad Ashfaq

Muhammad Afzal

NOOR AHMAD

Muhammad Tariq

Rana Iftikhar Mehmood

Muhammed Yahya

Muhammad Abbas

Hafiz Zubair Ahmad

Female

Male

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Female

Female

315/550

710/ 1200

730/ 1200

668 /1100

339 /560

338 /560

338 /560

723 /1200

334 / 555

335/ 560

717 /1200

334 /560

334 /560

3337560

654 /1100

71271200

709 /1200

344 /585

705/1200

329 /560

Yes

Yes

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

60.91

60.83

60.83

60.73

60.54

60.36

60.36

60.25

60.18

59.82

59.75

59.64

59.64

59.46

59.45

59.33

59.08

58.80

58.75

58.75

60.91

60.83

60.83

60.73

60.54

60.36

60.36

60.25

60.18

59.82

59.75

59.64

59.64

59.46

59.45

59.33

59.08

58.80

58.75

58.75

60.91

60.83

60.83

60.73

60.54

60.36

60.36

60.25

60.18

59.82

59.75

59.64

59.64

59.46

59.45

59.33

59.08

58.80

58.75

58.75



Rank

55

56

57

58

59

60

Name

Javeria Akram

Amna Zahid

Maham

Saleha Mansoor

Kaneez Fatima

AYESHA WAHEED

Note:

Father Name

Muhammad Akram

Zahid Rasool

Muhammad Niaz

Mansoor Qadir

Abid Hussain

Abdul Waheed

Gender

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Obtained / Total Marks

329 /560

342 /585

327 /560

324/ 560

376 /650

321/555

Hafiz

No

No

No

No

No

No

Last Degree %

58.75

58.46

58.39

57.86

57.85

57.84

Last Degree Merit

58.75

58.46

58.39

57.86

57.85

57.84

* The selected candidates are advised to report in the Department of Business Administration during office hours for issuance of

Fee Challan.

» The merit list is purely provisional and subject to verification of marks with original marks sheets.

* Fee challan will only be issued after above verification of marks.

* The selected candidates are required to produce the following documents in original and also advised to submit three attested

photocopies of the following documents at the time of issuance of Fee Challan.

1.

Application form with original paid admission processing Fee Challan

. CNIC/B Form

admission.

. All academic documents

. Domicile Certificate

. Equivalence Certificates (if required)

. Character Certificate

. 03 recent passport size photos with blue background

. Any other relevant supporting documents

. Please clip all the above documents and enclose it in a white file for morning admission and brown file for evening

Final Merit

58.75

58.46

58.39

57.86

57.85

57.84



* Last date for Fee/Dues submission is 08 Aug, 2025 .
* Fee Challan will not be issued under any circumstances without production/ showing of original documents.

« After depositing the Fee/Dues, a copy of the challan should be submitted in the Department of Business Administration for

confirmation of admission.

« If a candidate requesting for cancellation of his/her admission after depositing the Fee/Dues, the Fee/ Dues will be refunded as

per HEC refund policy.

* Errors and omissions excepted.

Prepared By

Departmental Admission Chairperson

Committee



