



UNIVERSITY OF SAHIWAL

2nd Merit List

Department: Business Administration

Program: BBIS

Admissions: 2025

Expires On: 08 Aug, 2025

Seats: 60

Merit | Session: open | Morning

Rank	Name	Father Name	Gender	Obtained / Total Marks	Hafiz	Last Degree %	Last Degree Merit	Final Merit
1	Dua Fatima	Mudassar Hussain	Female	378 / 560	No	67.50	67.50	67.50
2	Muhammad Mehboob Ali	Muhammad Tariq	Male	437 / 650	No	67.23	67.23	67.23
3	Muhammad Raza Khan	Muhammad Nawaz Khan	Male	376 / 560	No	67.14	67.14	67.14
4	Maheen Shahnawaz	M.shahnawaz manzoor	Female	372 / 555	No	67.03	67.03	67.03
5	Ghulam Awais	Muhammad Saeed	Male	374 / 560	No	66.79	66.79	66.79
6	Aliza Fatima	Muhammad Tariq	Female	797 / 1200	No	66.42	66.42	66.42
7	Areeba Jafri	M.saleem	Female	365 / 550	No	66.36	66.36	66.36
8	Zain Sarwat	Sarwat Iqbal	Male	368 / 555	No	66.31	66.31	66.31
9	Shahzaib	Muhammad Akram	Male	429 / 650	No	66.00	66.00	66.00
10	Saif ullah	Muhammad Asgher	Male	723 / 1100	No	65.73	65.73	65.73
11	AYESHA RAFIQUE	MUHAMMAD RAFIQ	Female	394 / 600	No	65.67	65.67	65.67
12	Alishba Tariq	Tariq Mehmood	Female	377 / 575	No	65.57	65.57	65.57
13	Muhammad Hamza	Muhammad Shabbir	Male	2262 / 3450	No	65.57	65.57	65.57
14	Tehreem Naveed	Naveed Ahmad	Female	371 / 570	No	65.09	65.09	65.09

Rank	Name	Father Name	Gender	Obtained / Total Marks	Hafiz	Last Degree %	Last Degree Merit	Final Merit
15	HUSNAIN NIAZ	NIAZ AHMAD BHATTI	Male	781 / 1200	No	65.08	65.08	65.08
16	Muhammad Zohaib	Arshad Farooq	Male	359 / 555	No	64.68	64.68	64.68
17	Faheem Iqbal	Muhammad Iqbal	Male	775 / 1200	No	64.58	64.58	64.58
18	Abdul Mateen	Ali Nasir	Male	358 / 555	No	64.50	64.50	64.50
19	Dawood masih Ghulam masih	Ghulam masih	Male	360 / 560	No	64.29	64.29	64.29
20	Moeed Ahmed	Abid Rasheed	Male	319 / 500	No	63.80	63.80	63.80
21	Rimsha Latif	Abdul Latif	Female	364 / 575	No	63.30	63.30	63.30
22	Ayesha Saddiqा	Zaheer Ahmad	Female	351 / 555	No	63.24	63.24	63.24
23	Taniya Naeem	M Naeem	Female	351 / 555	No	63.24	63.24	63.24
24	esha nadeem	Muhammad Nadeem	Female	693 / 1100	No	63.00	63.00	63.00
25	Maham	Muhammad Jahangir	Female	750 / 1200	No	62.50	62.50	62.50
26	Alishba Muhammad Hussain	Muhammad Hussain	Female	681 / 1100	No	61.91	61.91	61.91
27	ALISHA GULZAR	GULZAR AHMAD FARIDI	Female	742 / 1200	No	61.83	61.83	61.83
28	AYESHA ASHFAQ	ASHFAQ ALI	Female	346 / 560	No	61.79	61.79	61.79
29	Misbah Iqbal	Muhammad iqbal	Female	741 / 1200	No	61.75	61.75	61.75
30	Izma Husnain	Muhammad hasnain	Female	741 / 1200	No	61.75	61.75	61.75
31	Muzammal Altaf	Altaf Hussain	Male	677 / 1100	No	61.55	61.55	61.55
32	Hasnain Ayaz	Muhammad Khalid	Male	343 / 560	No	61.25	61.25	61.25
33	Zobia Hassan	Hassan Ali	Female	673 / 1100	No	61.18	61.18	61.18
34	Saira .	Iftikhar Ahmad	Female	734 / 1200	No	61.17	61.17	61.17

Rank	Name	Father Name	Gender	Obtained / Total Marks	Hafiz	Last Degree %	Last Degree Merit	Final Merit
35	Aliza Umer	Umer Fareed	Female	315 / 550	Yes	60.91	60.91	60.91
36	Muhammad Nouman	Nazir Ahmad	Male	710 / 1200	Yes	60.83	60.83	60.83
37	RIMSAH AKRAM	MUHAMMAD AKRAM	Female	730 / 1200	No	60.83	60.83	60.83
38	MALAIKA GHAFOOR	ABDUL GHAFOOR	Female	668 / 1100	No	60.73	60.73	60.73
39	Ramsha Zulfiqar	Zulfiqar Ahmed	Female	339 / 560	No	60.54	60.54	60.54
40	Faiza Irfan	Muhammad Irfan Wazir	Female	338 / 560	No	60.36	60.36	60.36
41	Kashaf Nadeem	Muhammad Nadeem	Female	338 / 560	No	60.36	60.36	60.36
42	Benish Abbas	Ghulam Abbas Mumtaz	Female	723 / 1200	No	60.25	60.25	60.25
43	Abeeha Abeeha	Wali Muhammad	Female	334 / 555	No	60.18	60.18	60.18
44	Sadia Afzal	Muhammad Afzal	Female	335 / 560	No	59.82	59.82	59.82
45	Ahmad Raza	Liaqat ali	Male	717 / 1200	No	59.75	59.75	59.75
46	Muhammad Khan	Muhammad ijaz	Male	334 / 560	No	59.64	59.64	59.64
47	Sonia Ashfaq	Muhammad Ashfaq	Female	334 / 560	No	59.64	59.64	59.64
48	Mohsin Ali	Muhammad Afzal	Male	333 / 560	No	59.46	59.46	59.46
49	AWAIS NOOR	NOOR AHMAD	Male	654 / 1100	No	59.45	59.45	59.45
50	Tahira Tariq	Muhammad Tariq	Female	712 / 1200	No	59.33	59.33	59.33
51	Tayyaba Iftikhar	Rana Iftikhar Mehmood	Male	709 / 1200	No	59.08	59.08	59.08
52	Danish solanki	Muhammed Yahya	Male	344 / 585	No	58.80	58.80	58.80
53	Alisha Abbas	Muhammad Abbas	Female	705 / 1200	No	58.75	58.75	58.75
54	Umaira Bibi	Hafiz Zubair Ahmad	Female	329 / 560	No	58.75	58.75	58.75

Rank	Name	Father Name	Gender	Obtained / Total Marks	Hafiz	Last Degree %	Last Degree Merit	Final Merit
55	Javeria Akram	Muhammad Akram	Female	329 / 560	No	58.75	58.75	58.75
56	Amna Zahid	Zahid Rasool	Female	342 / 585	No	58.46	58.46	58.46
57	Maham	Muhammad Niaz	Female	327 / 560	No	58.39	58.39	58.39
58	Saleha Mansoor	Mansoor Qadir	Female	324 / 560	No	57.86	57.86	57.86
59	Kaneez Fatima	Abid Hussain	Female	376 / 650	No	57.85	57.85	57.85
60	AYESHA WAHEED	Abdul Waheed	Female	321 / 555	No	57.84	57.84	57.84

Note:

- The selected candidates are advised to report in the Department of Business Administration during office hours for issuance of Fee Challan.
- The merit list is purely provisional and subject to verification of marks with original marks sheets.
- Fee challan will only be issued after above verification of marks.
- The selected candidates are required to produce the following documents in original and also advised to submit **three attested photocopies** of the following documents at the time of issuance of Fee Challan.
 1. Application form with original paid admission processing Fee Challan
 2. All academic documents
 3. Domicile Certificate
 4. CNIC/B Form
 5. 03 recent passport size photos with blue background
 6. Equivalence Certificates (if required)
 7. Character Certificate
 8. Any other relevant supporting documents
 9. Please clip all the above documents and enclose it in a white file for morning admission and brown file for evening admission.

- Last date for Fee/Dues submission is 08 Aug, 2025 .
- Fee Challan will not be issued under any circumstances without production/ showing of original documents.
- After depositing the Fee/Dues, a copy of the challan should be submitted in the Department of Business Administration for confirmation of admission.
- If a candidate requesting for cancellation of his/her admission after depositing the Fee/Dues, the Fee/ Dues will be refunded as per HEC refund policy.
- Errors and omissions excepted.

Prepared By

Departmental Admission

Committee

Chairperson